Council District No. 1
Permit No. BR004798
Date Prepared: 7/12/2024

WHEREAS, under the date 6/23/2022, l-we Everett, LLC as Principal, and SURETEC INSURANCE 
COMPANY as Surety, executed in favor of the City of Los Angeles, a certain bond in the sum of THIRTY 
ONE THOUSAND AND NO/100 Dollars ($31,000.00) guaranteeing construction of certain public 
improvements located at-in EVERETT ST. (W/S) FROM 628 TO 680 (NO) SUNSET BLVD, to be completed 
on or before 7/10/2024 , and

WHEREAS, the Principal(s) and Surety have agreed to amend said bond by extending the time within which 
to construct and complete said public improvements, and
WHEREAS, the Principal(s) and Surety have agreed to amend said bond by executing the 
SUBDIVISION LABOR AND MATERIAL PAYMENT BOND for FIFTEEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED 
AND NO/100 Dollars ($15,500.00) to satisfy the condition specified by VTT-83390-SL-HCA. WHEREAS, 
amend said bond to follow requirements established subdivisions improvements agreement and 
contract.

WHEREAS, the Obligee is willing to accept said amendments, as agreed,

NOW THEREFORE, it is agreed by the undersigned Principal(s) and Surety on said bond that the time for

[...]

and to 
furnish all equipment, labor and materials necessary to construct, install and complete the required 
improvements in a good and workmanlike manner. The estimated cost for completion of the above-mentioned 
work and improvement is the sum of THIRTY ONE THOUSAND AND NO/100 Dollars $31,000.00

THREE: The SUBDMDER agrees to perform all of the above-mentioned work under permit or permits to be 
issued by the Board of Public Works, hereinafter designated as the BOARD. All work shall be performed in 
accordance with the standards and specifications of the BOARD, as amended, and to the approval of the City

[...]

as PRINCIPAL and SURETEC INSURANCE COMPANY a corporation incorporated under the laws of the 
State of TX and authorized by the laws of the State of California to execute bonds and undertakings as sole 
surety, as SURETY, are held and firmly bound unto the City of Los Angeles, in the JUST and FULL SUM of 
FIFTEEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND NO/100 Dollars $15,500.00 , lawful money of the United 
States, for the payment of which sum, well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, 
administrators, successors, and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

THE SURETY hereby stipulates and agrees that no change, extension of time, alteration or addition to the